## ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

	-TATENTS ONLI-
То: Но	onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) Andrew Snowden Lange b) Alexey Dmitriyevich Zinin
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  a) Name: Alcatel Lucent  b) Address: 54, rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France
3.	Nature of conveyance  Assignment
	Execution Date: a) 04/18/2007, b) 06/12/2007
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 11/701,182
	The title of the (new) application is:
	SHORTENED DHCP LEASE TIME
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:
	Customer No. 67,662 Van Pelt, Yi & James LLP 10050 N. Foothill Blvd, Suite 200 Cupertino, CA 95014 408-973-2585
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	☐ Enclosed ☐ The USPTO is hereby authorized to charge the fee and any deficiencies to Deposit Account No. 50-0685 (Order No. 150205)
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William J. James

Registration No. 40,661

Attorney Docket No. 150205

Date: June 12, 2007

PATENT (Revised 01/96) **REEL: 019422 FRAME: 0106** 

700329255

Attorney Ref. 150205

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, whose names and full post office addresses are set out below:

Name Address

Andrew Snowden Lange 3628 Schaefer Street, Culver City, CA 90232

Alexey Dmitriyevich Zinin 22661 Queens Oak Court, Cupertino, CA 95014

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Alcatel Lucent**, hereinafter called the assignee, whose full post office address is 54, rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France, and to the assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to our invention relating to

## SHORTENED DHCP LEASE TIME

including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, for which a declaration has been signed on even date herewith;

together with our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned applications, and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Patent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified applications under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

We hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignee to obtain

PATENT REEL: 019422 FRAME: 0107 Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, for the invention, and vest the same in the Assignee;

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

atement of Witness	whose full post office the control of the control o
day of April  (Signatement of Witness  Abdolute Statement of Witness)  (Name of Witness)  (Address of Witness at that I was personally present and personally known to me to be the personally execute the same on the date set for Signate and Statement of Witness for Alexey mature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Zinin and at	, 2007.  Juffer .  nature of Andrew Snowden Lange)  , whose full post office .  Solution CA 9130( ss)  id did see Andrew Snowden Lange .  son named in the above assign the above .  yaturn of Witness .  and Dmitriyevich Zinin:
(Signature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Zinin med at	, 2007.  Juffer .  nature of Andrew Snowden Lange)  , whose full post office .  Solution CA 9130( ss)  id did see Andrew Snowden Lange .  son named in the above assign the above .  yaturn of Witness .  and Dmitriyevich Zinin:
(Signature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Zinin med at	whose full post office the control of the control o
(Name of Witness)  (Name of Witness)  (Address of Witness ate that I was personally present and personally known to me to be the personally execute the same on the date set for signal and statement of Witness for Alexes and atemptically contains and at	whose full post office Calabasa CA 91301 ss) and did see Andrew Snowden Landson named in the above assign the above.  Watur Witness are Dmitriyevich Zinin:
(Name of Witness)  (Name of Witness)  (Address of Witness ate that I was personally present and personally known to me to be the personally execute the same on the date set for signal and statement of Witness for Alexes and atemptically contains and at	whose full post office Calabasa CA 91301 ss) and did see Andrew Snowden Landson named in the above assign the above.  Watur Witness are Dmitriyevich Zinin:
(Name of Witness)  (Name of Witness)  (Address of Witness ate that I was personally present and personally known to me to be the personally execute the same on the date set for signal and statement of Witness for Alexes and atemptically contains and at	whose full post office Calabasa CA 91301 ss) and did see Andrew Snowden Landson named in the above assign the above.  Watur Witness are Dmitriyevich Zinin:
(Name of Witness)  dress is 26901 Was Agence Rd.  (Address of Witness ate that I was personally present and personally known to me to be the personally execute the same on the date set for Signal and Statement of Witness for Alexey mature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Zinin and at	Calabasas CA 91301 ss) id did see Andrew Snowden Landson named in the above assignment above.  Advantage Witness  By Dmitriyevich Zinin:
Address is 26801 West Agence RJ.  (Address of Witness ate that I was personally present and personally known to me to be the personally execute the same on the date set for a signal and Statement of Witness for Alexes and Statement of Witness for Alexes and at	Calabasas CA 91301 ss) id did see Andrew Snowden Landson named in the above assignment above.  Advantage Witness  By Dmitriyevich Zinin:
Address is 26801 West Agence RJ.  (Address of Witness ate that I was personally present and personally known to me to be the personally execute the same on the date set for a signal and Statement of Witness for Alexes and Statement of Witness for Alexes and at	Calabasas CA 91301 ss) id did see Andrew Snowden Landson named in the above assignment above.  Advantage Witness  By Dmitriyevich Zinin:
that I was personally present and personally known to me to be the personally execute the same on the date set for signal and statement of Witness for Alexes mature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Zinin med at	d did see Andrew Snowden Landson named in the above assignment above.  Watur of Witness  By Dmitriyevich Zinin:
that I was personally present and personally known to me to be the personally execute the same on the date set for signal and statement of Witness for Alexes mature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Zinin med at	d did see Andrew Snowden Landson named in the above assignment above.  Watur of Witness  By Dmitriyevich Zinin:
personally known to me to be the personally known to me to be the person years of the same on the date set for the same of the date set for the same of the date set for the same and Statement of Witness for the same and the same of th	son named in the above assigned by the above.  Watur of Witness are presented by Dmitriyevich Zinin:
ey execute the same on the date set for signal search of Witness for Alexey mature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Zinin med at	aturner Witness  ay Dmitriyevich Zinin:
ey execute the same on the date set for signal search of Witness for Alexey mature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Zinin med at	aturner Witness  ay Dmitriyevich Zinin:
[Signal statement of Witness for Alexey mature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Zinin med at	yatur Witness ey Dmitriyevich Zinin:
nature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Zînin ned at	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
nature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Zînin ned at	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
nature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Zînin ned at	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
nature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Zînin ned at	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
nature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Zînin ned at	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
med at	, thi
	. thi
(Si gna	ature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Zinin)
, organi	deate of these, bandriyevich hilling
tement of Witness	
(Name of Witness)	, whose full post office
ress is	, whose full post offic
	, whose full post office
(Address of Witness	s)
(Address of Witness	s)
	s) did see Alexey Dmitriyevich

**PATENT REEL: 019422 FRAME: 0108** 

[Signature of Witness]

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Los Angeles	} ss.
On Apr 18, 2007 before personally appeared Andrew	me, Abdollah Senadan Nataray Pul Name and Title of Officer (a.g., "Jane Doe, Notery Public") Spanden Janox
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	□ personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
ABDOLLAH SEYEDAN Commission # 1711119 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County MyComm. Expires Jan 13, 2011	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it is	OPTIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
fraudulent removal and re	attackment of this form to another document
•	addenness of this form to dropper document.
<b>Description of Attached Document</b>	anacimient of this form to arother decarron.
•	anacimient of this form to arother decarron.
Title or Type of Document:	
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:	
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:	Number of Pages:  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Number of Pages:  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General	Number of Pages:  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages:  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Number of Pages:  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages:  RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toil-Free 1-800-876-6827

Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, for the invention, and vest the same in the Assignee;

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Signature of Andrew Snowden Lang Signed at	
day of	
	(Signature of Andrew Snowden Lange)
Statement of Witness	
(Name of Witness)	, whose full post offic
address is	of Witness)
is personally known to me to be duly execute the same on the date	the person named in the above assige set forth above.
	[Signature of Witness]
cure and Statement of Witness fo	· ·
Signature of Alexey Dmitrivevich	Zinin L. Hountain View, CA 94043, thi
Signature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Signed at 701 E. Middle Actol Red	Zinin 1. Hountain View, CA 94043, thi
Signature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Signed at 701 E. Middle Actol Red	Zinin 1. Hountain View, CA 94043, thi
Signature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Signed at 701 E. Middle Redd Red  /2/4 day of June  Statement of Witness	Zinin
Signature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Signed at 701 E. Middle Actor Res  /244 day of Jane  Statement of Witness  (Name of Witness)	Zinin  Mountain View, CA 94043, thi  2007.  (Signature of Alexey Dmitrivevich Zinin)  , whose full post office
Signature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Signed at 701 E. Middle Redd Red  /244 day of Jane  Statement of Witness I, Crystal Day t  (Name of Witness) address is 206 Vineard Dy	Zinin  Mountain View, CA 94043, thi  2007.  (Signature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Zinin)  , whose full post office
Signature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Signed at 701 E. Middle Aleft Red  /244 day of Jane  Statement of Witness  (Name of Witness) Address is 206 Vincand Drese  (Address of State that I was personally prese	Zinin  Mountain View, CA 94043, thi  2007.  (Signature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Zinin)  , whose full post office  ive San Tose, CA 95119  f Witness)  nt and did see Alexey Dmitriyevich
Signature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Signed at 701 E. Middle Aleft Red  /244 day of Jane  Statement of Witness  (Name of Witness) Address is 206 Vineard Dress (Address of State that I was personally prese	Zinin  Mountain View, CA 94043, thi  2007.  (Signature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Zinin)  , whose full post office  Will San Tose, CA 95119  f Witness)  Int and did see Alexey Dmitriyevich  to be the person named in the
Signature of Alexey Dmitriyevich Signed at 701 E. Middle Aleft Red    1244   day of Jane   Statement of Witness   Crustal Day + (Name of Witness)     (Address of the control of the contr	Zinin

PATENT REEL: 019422 FRAME: 0110

**RECORDED: 06/12/2007**